

## Town of Johnstown

DATE: January 29, 2024

## **TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT**

## Hotel & Restaurant (city)

Name and address of Applicant}	BD of Colorado LLC PO Box 780183 Wichita KS 67278
1. Trade Name and Address}	Bad Daddy's Burger Bar 4928 Thompson Parkway Johnstown, CO 80534
2. Date of Application:	January 29, 2024
3. Type of Application:	Hotel & Restaurant
4. Documents Accompanying Application	

- A. Local and State License Fees } Submitted with application
- B. Evidence of Correct Zoning} N/A
- C. Building Plans and or Sketch of Interior } N/A
- D. Distance from School as per State } N/A
- E. Deed or Lease or Assignment of Lease or Ownership: Leased April 2027.
- 5. Evidence of Public Notice
  - A. Posting of Premises } N/A
  - B. Legal Publication } N/A
- 6. Investigation: DOR Case # SA 23-LW-08
  - A. Applicant has made application for renewal of their H&R liquor license.

B. BD of Colorado LLC dba Bad Daddy's Burger Bar, through its employee permitted the selling, serving, giving, or procuring of an alcohol beverage (one White Claw brand Cherry flavored hard seltzer) to a 17-year-old Liquor Enforcement Division underage purchaser. BD of Colorado LLC dba Bad Daddy's Burger Bar, entered a Stipulation, Agreement, and Order with the Colorado Department of Revenue and their Hotel & Restaurant license received a seven (7) day suspension. Their license was actively suspended for three (3) days from 12:01 am on October 6, 2023 until 11:59pm on October 8, 2023. Four (4) days of the suspension is being held in abeyance for a period of 1 year from the date of the agreement, pending no further violations of Colorado Liquor Code Section 44-3-901(1)(b)(I), C.R.S during this period.

- C. Cooperation with law enforcement has been good.
- 8. Findings of fact:

A. BD of Colorado LLC dba Bad Daddy's Burger Bar holds a H&R license #03-07718 that expires on March 29, 2024.

- B. The required fees were submitted.
- C. It is my recommendation that the renewal be approved.

M CHIEF OF POLICE

01/31/2024 DATE

## The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141